
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY
GRANT APPLICATION PRE-APPROVAL FORM

Grant Name

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No
If no, how do you intend to fund City's match?

Approval Order

Grant Manager

Department Head

Director

Grant Administrator

Assistant City Mgr.

Budget Manager

Finance

City Manager

City Manager Approved  Denied 

GRANT POLICY 2018 | Attachment B

Signature Date

General Purpose of the Grant

Items the Grant Will Pay For

Please Check One

Grant Time/Performance Period Application Deadline

Estimated Annual Fiscal Impact: Year One Year Two 

  

Directorate/Department Applying for Grant Proposed Grant Manager

Awarding Grant Agency Name Total Project Amount

Requires Council Approval? If yes, Proposed Agenda date?

Attach Supporting Grant Documentation for Approval

Amount or % Covered by Grant Amount or % Matched by City

Year Three 

Year One Currently Budgeted? (Choose Yes or No)

In future CIP? If yes, what year?

     Net Fiscal Impact

     City Match

     Grant Funds to be Received

     Revenue Generated

Explanation or comments related to City Manager's decision.

League City Public Safety Radio Project

Fire Department/Information Technology Jeff Allen

U.S. Department of Homeland Security (UASI FY2024) $1,789,334.00

This grant will allow for funds to be allocated to replace the remaining fire department non XE handheld radios with XE handheld radios, 
which are designed for extreme environments (fires, floods, etc.). The radios that are being replaced would then be reassigned to public 
works to replace their end of life/end of service XTS series radios. This project would also fund replacement mobile (in-vehilce) radios for 
fire and police to replace the end of live AN series radios. This is a continuation of the UASI FY2021 grant project.

Portable Motorola APX 6000XE radios (quantity 39), Mobile Motorola APX 6500 radios 
(quantity 200)

✔ January 2023

100%

12 Months

0%

12/20/2023

$1,789,334

0

$1,789,334

✔

✔

A budget amendment would be needed if this grant project is funded.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DD0921E-CBD8-46E7-87A0-CBC8F4E7CB72

1/3/2024

1/3/2024

1/3/2024

1/3/2024

1/4/2024

1/4/2024

1/5/2024

X

1/7/2024

 


		2024-01-08T14:28:35-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




