CITY OF LEAGUE CITY GRANT APPLICATION PRE-APPROVAL FORM

Grant Name	League City Public Safety Radio Project											
Directorate/Department	e/Department Applying for Grant								Proposed Grant Manager			
Fire Department/Information Technology									Jeff Allen			
Awarding Grant Agency Name								Total Project Amount				
U.S. Department of Homeland Security (UASI FY2							(2024))	\$1,789,334.00			
General Purpose of the Grant												
This grant will allow for funds to be allocated to replace the remaining fire department non XE handheld radios with XE handheld radios, which are designed for extreme environments (fires, floods, etc.). The radios that are being replaced would then be reassigned to public works to replace their end of life/end of service XTS series radios. This project would also fund replacement mobile (in-vehilce) radios for fire and police to replace the end of live AN series radios. This is a continuation of the UASI FY2021 grant project.												
Items the Grant Will Pay For												
Portable Motorola APX 6000XE radios (quantity 39), Mobile Motorola APX 6500 radios (quantity 200)												
Requires Council Approv	equires Council Approval?			No		lf y	yes, Pro	p	osed Agen	da date?	January 2023	
Amount or % Covered by Grant 100%									% Matched		0%	
Grant Time/Performance Period 12 Months				Application				n	Deadline		12/20/2023	
Estimated Annual Fiscal Impact:				Year One				Ţ	Year Two		Year Three	
Revenue Generated												
Grant Funds to be Received					\$1,789,334							
City Match					0							
Net Fiscal Impact				\$1,789,334								
In future CIP? Yes				No	No / If yes, what year?				year?			
Year One Currently Budgeted?				Yes				No 🖌			(Choose Yes or No)	
If no, how do you intend to fund City's match?												
A budget amendment would be needed if this grant project is funded.												
					ng Grant Documentatio				n for Appro			
Approval Order	Signature										Date	
Grant Manager	Docussioned by: Fill Allin								1/3/2024			
Department Head	December of the contract of th									1/3/2024		
Director	Decusional view Decusional view Decusional view Rycan Smith									1/3/2024 1/5/2024		
Grant Administrator	Docudina is and the second sec									1/4/2024		
Assistant City Mgr.	Cadded 4 Marx											
Budget Manager	-Docusigned by: Stacy M. Pursu								1/3/2024			
Finance	ncereserence. — Docusiyana by: tzimbutuy (onll								1/4/2024			
City Manager	-concessioned by: -Docussioned by: Yolur Barungaltur								1/7/2024			
City Manager	AA44FE3917BC441 Approved		x	Deni	ied				Please Ch	eck One		
Explanation or comment	ts related to	City N	Mana	ger's	decis	sion.						